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document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 9

pDaniel D. Frohling
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Mark

BICORD

THE EARTH PAD

GLC and Design

HAWK

DERMAFOAM and Design
DERMA CARE
DERMAGARD
PRO-CLEAN

DERMACARE

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.

1,727,328
1,292,898
1,338,050
1,369,088
1,292,022
1,353,438
1,423,745
1,456,386

1,691,334

Registration Date

10/27/92

09/04/84

05/28/85

11/05/85

08/28/84

08/06/85

01/06/87

09/08/87

06/09/92
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u.s. Palent & TMOfc, M Mair Rept Ot #2p
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ASSIGNMENT
WEHEREAS, on July 7, 1994, Packaging Service Corporation Of Kentucky,

("PSC"), a Kentuclcy corporation having its principal placc of business at 1100 West Market
Street, P.O. Box 11519, Louis@e, Kentucky 40211, was the sole and exclusive owner of certain
trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

WHEREAS, PSC pursuan: to & Second Loan and Secunty Agrecment, attached
hereto as Exhibit A (hercinafter referred to as the ("Loan Agreement”), assigned alf nght. title and
interest in and to trademarks it owned at that time and those in which it would thereafter acquire
(hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"), including but pot limitcd to the marks listed in
Exhibit B, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and all registratioas for the
TRADEMARKS owned by PSC to 1.aSalle Business Credit, Tnc. ("LaSalle™), a Delaware
corporation having its principal place of business at 120 East Baltimore Street, Suite 1802,
Baltimore, Maryland 21202, as security collateral for the paymcnt of LaSalle’s loan to PSC in the
sum of Four Millioa Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and Sixty-
Seven Cents ($4,614,562.67),

WHEREAS, on Decmeber 27, 1996, PSC satisfied all indebtedness and obligations
owed to LaSalle pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreemeant and that upon such sausfaction, all
right, tidc and interest in and to thc TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill symbohzed
thereby, and all registrations for the TRADEMARKS was to revert back to PSC, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to now confirm in writing the above, prior reversion
of nights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged by LaSalle, LaSalle acknowledges and the parties agree that upon PSC’s
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satisfaction and pertormance of all obligations and indebtedness owed to LaSalle, undcr the Loan
Agreement, all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill

and business symbolized thereby, and all registrations for the TRADEMARKS reverted to PSC

on December 27, 1996, and as batween these parties PSC owns all righr, title, and interest in and
to the TRADEMARKS, together with the poodwill and business symbolized thereby and all of the

registrations for thc TRADEMARKS.

LaSalle Qsmess

"Print Name: 4 ‘)‘\\“9 \{n“u\*\qd
Office: \ T L€ RReNgEWST

Date: Qe . 1. \\\&
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g .“‘N\O \A\Q \-"\'~\~"~\"\'~s bereby duly sworn acknowledges that he is

Y e Qesg.

assignment on behalf of LaSalle Business Credit Inc.

of LaSalle Business Credit Inc., and that he has authori

to execute the

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

beﬁuz this ¢ day of

1998.

M, F. Grimmel, Notary Public

of Baltimare
F sqge of Marytand
My Commission Expires April 1. 2000

T _;"Nomy Public

-

My Commission Expires

4
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Mark
THE EARTH PAD
HR-200
XK-1000
GLC & Design
FX-550

GEMTRON-CXPE & Design

HAWK
GEMTRON-CXPE
IRONLITE
GEMTRON-CXPE
TRYLON
DERAFOAM & Design
DERMA CARE
DERMAGARD
CORRECT-A-COUNT
BIOHESIVE
PRO-CLEAN
DERMACARE
BICORD

MISCELLANEOUS
DESIGN

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

EXHIBITB

Number
1,292,898
1,332,282
1,332,283
1,338,050
1,363,483
1,366,671
1,369,088
1,378,086
1,391,672
1,394,054
1,429,284
1,292,022
1,353,438
1,423,745
1,446,222
1,139,859
1,456,386
1,691,334
1,727,328
1,700,403

Issue Date
09/04/84
04/23/85
04/23/85
05/28/85
10/01/85
10/22/85
11/05/85
01/14/86
04/29/86
05/20/86
02/17/87
08/28/84
08/06/85
01/06/87
07/07/87
09/23/80
09/08/87
06/09/92
10,27/92
07/14/92
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